Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt a Resolution Honoring **Paulette Lynch**) upon her selection as one of five Outstanding) Women of Monterey County for 2013.....)

Whereas, Paulette Lynch has devoted her skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County, and has been selected by the Monterey County Commission of the Status of Women as one of five Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2013; and

Whereas, Paulette Lynch dedicated more than 20 years of community service in the areas of arts and culture, and social justice,

Whereas, Paulette Lynch is founder of the family oriented and alcohol-free New Year's community celebration First Night Monterey, Executive Director for the Arts Council of Monterey County working diligently to increase opportunities and education in the arts for underserved populations throughout Monterey County, creating spaces for artistic expression dedicated to children and youth, and

Whereas, Paulette Lynch is a highly regarded community leader who was granted a Fulbright Fellowship, honored as a Benefactor of the Arts by the Cultural Council of Monterey, declared a Local Heroine by the Coast Weekly and recognized as a Woman of Distinction for Community Service by the Monterey Chapter of Soroptimist International.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all citizens therefore hereby congratulate the family of Paulette Lynch on her selection as one of five Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2013 and honors her contribution to the betterment of Monterey County.

PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	on	this	,	upon	motion	of	Supervisor	
	, seconded by Supervisor						by the following vote,			

to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California

By_____

, Deputy